1. CONTRACT ID COD PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT = Tort

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) | 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie)
Mo003 See Block 16C AN-NOPR
. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) co

U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Bechtel National, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

3000 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
DE-AC27-01RV14136

N
M 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

December 11, 2000

CODE | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

l:' The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers l:l is extended, |:| is
not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning ___ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE
OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND
HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,
such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and is received prior
to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
See Page 2

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

XL

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return _2__ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See following page(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Ronald F. Naventi, Project Manager Michael K. Barrett, Contracting Officer

et

TORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

4[934/&/ B W/ Larit #-30 -0,

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signatiife of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-9070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. M003
SF-30 Continuation Page(s)

Block 13C Continuation:

This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

A. Section I, Clause 1.82, FAR 52.243-2 Changes — Cost-Reimbursement (AUG 1987) —
Alternate III (APR 1984)”

B. Mutual agreement

Block 14 Continunation:

A. Purpose of the Modification:

1.

2.

Clarify due dates under this contract.

In accordance with Clause H.37 ADVANCE UNDERSTANDING ON COSTS,
Section J, Attachment J sets forth agreements on cost allowability for Project
Assignment Incentive (PAT) and other cost items. This modification waives the
minimum 150-mile limit for recruited college students from Washington State
University (Pullman Campus only) and Eastern Washington University (Cheney
campus only) and allows PAI payments for such eligible recruited employees.

Clarify required site layout drawings in Section C, C.5 Standards, Standard 3
Design.

Clarify air emissions requirements in Section C, Table S6-1 Product
Qualification, Characterization, and Certification Documentation.

Modify the Research and Technology Testing feed tank characterization
requirements of Section C, Standard 2 Research, Technology, and Modeling, to be
consistent with C.9 Interface Control Documents (ICD), ICD 23 Waste
Treatability Samples.

Correct various minor grammatical errors.

B. Description of the Change:

1.

Under Section H, add Clause H.42 Contract Due Dates to read as follows:
H.42 CONTRACT DUE DATES
All due dates for deliverables, submittals, or any other requirement in this

contract that fall on a non-Federal workday and/or a Hanford site closure
day shall be deemed to be due on the next Federal/Hanford workday.



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. M003
SF-30 Continuation Page(s)

Under Section J, Attachment J, Advance Understanding on Costs, at the end of
Item 2 add the following sentence:

“The minimum 150-mile limit for recruited college students from
Washington State University (Pullman Campus only) and Eastern
Washington University (Cheney campus only) is waived and PAI
payments for such eligible recruited employees shall be allowable, subject
to other allowability tests required under the contract.”

Under Section C, C.5 Standards, Standard 3 Design, paragraph (c)(19) Site Layout
Drawings, delete the first sentence in its entirety and replace with the following:

“The Contractor shall complete all site layout drawings, which shall
include the exterior arrangement of all facilities and structures on the site
in relation to one another, and their exterior interface points with all piping
and electrical systems.”

The remainder of paragraph (c)(19) remains unchanged.

Under Section C, Table S6-1 Product Qualification, Characterization, and
Certification Documentation, Deliverable 6.10, Secondary Wastes Production
Documentation, under the “Reference” column, delete “22” and replace with the
text “air emissions”.

Under Section C, Standard 2 Research, Technology, and Modeling, paragraph
(a)(3)(1)(E), Low Activity Waste (LAW) Feed, delete “AN-107" and “AW-1017,
and add “SY-102".

The following corrections are made:

a. Under Section B, Table B.2 Provisional Fee Determination, ‘“Notes”,
large block, change the last CSPI value from “1.2632” to “1.0263” and the
related Target Cost Range lower value from “$3776.75M” to
“3,766.75M”.

b. Under Section C, C.5 Description of Contract Requirements and
Deliverables, paragraph (g), first sentence, delete the word “summarize”
and replace with “summarizes”.

C. Under Section C, Standard 1, Management Products and Controls,
paragraph (d)(2)(C), first sentence, delete extra space prior to “+17.




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. M003
SF-30 Continuation Page(s)

d. Under Section C, Standard 6, paragraph (b)(2), add a comma after “...each
immobilized waste product”.

€. Under Section C, Specification 12, Number of High-Level Waste Canisters
Per Batch of Waste Envelope D, paragraph 12.2.3.2(c), delete “80°C to
90°C temperature” and add “a temperature of 80°C to 90°C”’.

C. Contractor's Statement of Release

No equitable adjustment in target cost, target cost range, target fee, schedule, or baseline
is required as a result of the changes incorporated by this modification. The Contractor
hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further
equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the
proposal(s) for adjustment.

D. Contract Value and Contract Funding Summary
Conlfract Value Confract Funding
Change Total
Mod. Target Cost Target Fee Total Contract Target Cost Target Fee Total Contract Change Total

No. Value Value
AG00 1 $3,965,000,000 $275,567,500 $4,240,567,5001 $3,965,000,000 $275,567,500 T4,240,567,500 109,000,000 $69,000,000
A002 $0 $0 $0| $3,965,000,000 $275,567,500 $4,240,567,500 $92,000,000 $161,000,000

Schedule Performance & Operational Performance Incentives Will Affect Total Contract Value

Only "AXXX" madifications that affect the Contract Value or Contracting Funding are listed.




